

Commissioner Browning Commissioner Janicki Commissioner Wesen

Skagit County Board of Health

SHING.		
Special Session		
Thursday, March 24, 2022		
11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.		
In Person in Commissioners Hearing Room		
Zoom: 1 (253) 215-8782 (Meeting ID: 871 8000 1980) (Passcode: 143573)		
Agenda		
11:30	Call to Order	Commissioner Browning, Board Chair
11:31	Board of Health Approval of Minutes 1. Record of the Proceedings October 19, 2021	Board of Health
11:35	Board of Health New Requirements (HB 1152)	Jennifer Johnson, Director
11:40	Population Health Trust Community Health Advisory Board COVID Recovery Plan	
	Introduction	Kristen Ekstran
	Cross-over Strategies Child Care	Chris Johnston, Margaret Rojas, Ismael Vivanco Dean Snider
	Equity	Camille Keefe
	Housing	Kevin Murphy
	Behavioral Health Access to Care	Margaret Rojas Chris Johnston
	Economic and Financial Security	Annaliese Vance-Sherman
	Food Security	Carolyn Conner
	Summary/Next Steps	Kristen Ekstran
12:30	Board of Health Discussion	Board of Health and Population Health Trust
12:45	Possible Action Action: Adoption of Resolution Endorsing the Population Health COVID Recovery Plan	Board of Health <i>Trust Community Health Advisory Board's</i>
12:50	Board Discussion and Possible Action	Board of Health
	Action: Adoption of Resolution to Confirm Community Members Community Health Advisory Board	to Serve on the Population Health Trust
12:55	Board of Health Nomination and Selection of 2022 Chair	Board of Health
1:00	Adjourn	Board of Health Chair